



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Marketing 800.467.3254 info@hertvik.com

Hertvik Insurance Group Donates Gift Cards to Wadsworth Middle School Students

Medina, OH – December 14, 2022 – Hertvik Insurance is proud to donate \$150 in Amazon Gift Cards to Wadsworth Middle School.

Wadsworth Middle School is built on positive relationships and restorative practices for all students. Their continued focus has always been rewarding students for positive behavior instead of punishing, reactively, to negative. They continuously seek out sponsorships, partnerships, or donations to create ongoing opportunities for students.



From gift cards to thank you cards, Wadsworth Grizzly Gear to verbal Grizzly Grams, teachers and administrators pass out daily items to students when any staff members view a random act of kindness or generous deed.

"Teachers fill out Grizzly Grams and I personally deliver them to any student in the classrooms weekly with a small gift and words of encouragement ""keep up the good work,"" says Wadsworth Middle School Principal, Eric Jackson. "Kids love to see the Grizzly Grams."

To learn more about Wadsworth Middle School, visit: www.wadsworth.k12.oh.us.

####

About Wadsworth City Schools – Wadsworth City School District encompasses 25 square miles within Medina County, Ohio. We offer a diverse curriculum and highly qualified teaching staff who are focused on the future so that all of our students have the tools to succeed.

About Hertvik Insurance Group

Hertvik Insurance Group is one of Northeast Ohio's premiere independent insurance agencies that delivers insurance and financial services to individuals and businesses in Ohio and throughout the US since 1946. Service Northeast Ohio in Medina, with affiliate offices in Sandusky and North Canton.